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Table E.
Previously Convicted Prisoners received during the Year 1902.

Table F.
Previously Convicted Prisoners for Five Years, 1898-1902.

Table G.
Crimes of Prisoners sentenced to Hard Labour for Twelve Months and upwards during theYear 1902.

Prisons. Once. Twice. Thrice or oftener. Total.

Auckland ..
Dunodin
Hokitika
Invercargill
Lyttelton
Napier
New Plymouth
Waiotapu ..
Wanganui ..
Wellington
Minor gaols

I

M. P. M.
81 8 41
30 5 22

8 1 1
16 1 2
71 11 57
24 .. 26
11 7

22 1 12
76 12 36
45 2 49

P.
3
4
1
1

11

1
10
3

It.
235
105

9
18

225
76
16

p.
66
59

1
3

82
24

2

M.
357
157

13
36

353
126
34

p.
77
68
3
5

104
24

2

40
84

121

9
96

4

74
196
215

11
118

9

Total 379 41 253 34 346 1,561 12134 929

.898

.899

.900

.901

.902

YeaiYear.,r. I

M.
344
364
354
426
379

Once.

[
[
[

I

P.
41
34
38
49
41

Twice.

M.
207
•201
217
210
253

F.
■24
•AC,
26
81
34

Thrice oroftener.

M. F.
808 365
901 395

1,018 458
1,053 452

929 346

Total.

M.
1,359
1,466
1,589
1,689
1,561

F.
430
454
522
532
421

Assault with intent to rob
Assault causing bodily harm
Arson
Abortion, procuring of, &c.
Bestiality
Burglary
Carnally knowing, &o.
Conspiring to defraud
Embezzlement and fraud
Feloniously receiving
Forgery and uttering
Horse and cattle stealing
Horse and cattle shooting
Housebreaking, and possessing implements for . .Incest
Indecent assault
Insulting language
Larceny not otherwise described

1
9
5
1
1

8
4
1
t>
1

19
15

•2
26

1
13

1
35

Larceny from the person
Larceny from the dwelling
Making false statements
Malicious damage
Manslaughter
Murder, attempted
Naval deserters
Obtaining goods by false pretences
Perjury
Rape
Rape, attempted
Robbery
Robbery with violence
Shooting at ..
Sodomy
Vagrancy

4
'21

2
1
2
2
i
7
1
1
1
5
7
2
2
4

Total .. 213
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