Table E.

 PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED PRISONERS received during the Year 1902.

Prisons.			Once.		Twice.		Thrice or oftener.		Total.	
			м.	F.	м.	F.	м,	F.	м.	F.
Auckland			81	8	41	3	235	66	357	77
Dunedin			30	5	22	4	105	59	157	68
Iokitika		i	3	1	1	1	9	1	13	3
nvercargill			16	1	2	1	18	3	36	5
yttelton			71	11	57	11	225	82	353	104
lapier			24		26		76	24	126	24
lew Plymouth			11	••	7		16	2	34	2
Zaiotapu										
Vanganui			22	1	12	1	40	9	74	11
Vellington			76	12	36	10	84	96	196	118
Minor gaols			45	2	49	3	121	4	215	9
Total			379	41	253	34	929	346	1,561	421

Table F.PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED PRISONERS for Five Years, 1898–1902.

•	Year.			One	e.	Twice.		Thrice or oftener.		Total.		
1898		, ,		м. 344	F. 41	м. 207	F. 24	м. 808	ғ. 365	м. 1,359	F. 430	
1899				364	34	201	25	901	395	1,466	454	
1900				354	38	217	26	1,018	458	1,589	522	
1901			1	426	49	210	31	1,053	452	1,689	532	
1902				379	41	253	34	929	346	1,561	421	

Table G.

CRIMES of PRISONERS sentenced to HARD LABOUR for Twelve Months and upwards during the Year 1902.

Assault with intent to rob				1	Larceny from the person				4
Assault causing bodily harm				9	Larceny from the dwelling				21
Arson				5	Making false statements				- 2
bortion, procuring of, &c.				1	Malicious damage			• • •	1
Bestiality				1	Manslaughter			• • •	9
Burglary				8	Murder, attempted				9
Carnally knowing, &c.				4	Naval deserters	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••	• •	9
Conspiring to defraud				1	Obtaining goods by false pret	encou	• •	• •	7
Embezzlement and fraud				6	Perjury		• •	• •	- 1
Feloniously receiving				í	Rane	• •	• •	• •	1
orgery and uttering				19	Dana attamentad	• •	• •	• •	1
Iorse and cattle stealing				15	Dobham		• •	• •	1
Horse and cattle shooting				- 2	Robbery with violence	• •	• •	• •	5
Iousebreaking, and possessin				26	Shooting of	• •		• •	7
				1	α 1	• •	• •	• •	2
1	• •			13		• •	• •	• •	2
	• •	• •	• •	10	Vagrancy	• •	• •		4
nsulting language			• •	1					
Larceny not otherwise describ	ea		• •	35	Total				213